














 

 
 

  



 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the project entitled "A Sociological Analvsis on Victims of Eve 
Teasing and Molestation - A study Conducted in Thiruvananthapuram district 

submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor 
of Arts during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

SI.No. 

1 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

2 

6 

Candidate code 

156201 18041 

15620118044 

15620118045 

156201 18046 

15620118047 

15620118021 

Name of the Candidate 

Silpa S 

Thasleema S 

Vaishnavi A S 

Vishnu MK 

Abhirami JS 

Anandhu S 

HOD 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

M.G. COLLEGE, TRIVANDRUM 

66Was 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the project entitled " An Intersectional Analysis of Women's 
Autonomy and Control over their Reproductive and Sexual Health and Rights " ,was 

submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor 

of Arts during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

SI.No. 

2 

3 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

5 

6 

Candidate code 

15620118023 

15620118026 

15620118049 

15620118015 

15620118042 

15620118040 

Name of the Candidate 

Anjana Deepash 

Aravindh SS 

Hanna Shibu 

Abhijith J M 

Sruthy SL 

Priya MS 

HOD 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 
M.G. COLLEGE, TRIVANDRUM 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the projeet entitled " The Perception of Premarital Sexual 
Relationships among College Students in Thiruvananthapuram District: An Analysis « 

was submitted in partial fulfilmcnt of the requirement for the award of degree of 
Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed 

the projcet. 

1 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

SL.No. 

4 

Candidate code 

15620118016 

15620118038 

13620118022 

15620118035 

15620118037 

15620118050 

Name of the Candidate 

Abhimanue Anu 

NaveenS Venu 

Aneesha Vincent J 

Kavya Raj MR 

Mekha Sharma 

Harishma A 

A 

HOD 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIÓI 

COLLEGE, TRIVANne 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 

This is to certify that the project entitled " Concerns and Struggles of Parents with 

Differently Abled Children in Thiruvananthapuram district: An Analvsis ,Was 
submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor 

of Arts during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

1 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

SLNo. 

2 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

3 

Candidate code 

15620118014 

15620118030 i..: 

15620118031 

15620118043 

15620118029 

Name of the Candidate 

Steny Thomas 

Daisy S 

Ganesh Kumar H. R 

SurabhiVS 

Chimmu Kalesh 

HOD 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY M.G. COLLEGE, TRIVANORUM 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the project entitled " Sociological Analysis of the Nature of Social 

Support during the Postpartum Period among Women: A Qualitative Study * ,was 
submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor 

of Arts during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

SINo. 

1 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

2 

4 

Candidate code 

15620118032 

'15620118025 

156201 18027 

:15620118028 s 

15620118033 

15620118039 

Name of the Candidate 

Gayathri Anil 

Arathi Kunjumon 

Arun J Prasad 

Ashish GK 

H Nandhu 

Niranjana S Kumar 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 
M.AEGE, TRIVANDRUM 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the project entitled" Sociological Analysis of Menopausal 

Symptoms and its Perceptions among Women - A Study Conducted on Southern 

Kerala ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree 

of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23,The following students completed 

the projcct. 

SI.No. 

2 

3 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

4 

5 

Candidate code 

15620118009 

156201 18020 

15620118024 

15620118054 

156201 18034 

Name of the Candidate 

Fathima Nazarudeen 

Amrutha M 

Anurag JK 

Gokul G 

Jyothy V 

HOD 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTiAFt:T OF SOCIOLOGY 

M.G. CCLLEGE, TRIVANLAUM 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the projeet entitled " Empowerment through Employment: A 

Sociological Study among the Women Auto-Rickshaw Drivers ,was submitted in 

partial fulfilment of the requirement forthe award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during 

the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

5 

6 

Candidate code 

15620118008 

15620118013 

156201 18017 

15620118018 

15620118051 

15620118055 

Name of the Candidate 

Charleen LC 

Nandana Krishnan S 

AL Ameen E 

Amal S M 

Nishanth I R 

Soorya S K 

HOD 

Dr, SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

M.G, COLLEGE, TRIVANDRUM 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

This is to certify that the projeet entitled" Attitude among Youth towards Menstruation 

- Sociological Analysis (A study conducted in Thiruvananthapuram) * ,was submitted 

in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degrec of Bachelor of Arts 

during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

5 

6 

Candidate code 

15620118003 

15620118007 

15620118010 

! 15620118011 

15620118012 

15620118052 

Name of the Candidate 

Anjana Krishnan SS 

Balasurya B Nair 

GS Hrishikesh 

Gayathri Ashok 

Malavika MS 

Rakendu RK 

HOD 
Dr. SARITA R. 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 
M.G. COLLEGE, TRIVANDRUM 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the project entitled " A Study on the Influence of Contemporary 

Movies and Web Series on Adolescents of the age group 14-18 in Trivandrum" �was 

submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor 

of Arts during the academic year 2022-23.The following students completed the project. 

SLNo. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Candidate code 

15620118001 

15620118002 

15620118004 

15620118005 

156201 18006 

15620118053 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Abhijith SP 

Aneesh AV 

Arathy BR 

Aravind BV 

Athira J Kumar 

Sarayoo 

HOD 

Dr. SARITA R. 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIILOGY 
M.G. CQLLEGE, RIVANDRUM 


