# AN INTERSECTIONAL ANALYSIS OF WOMEN'S AUTONOMY AND CONTROL OVER THEIR SEXUAL AND REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH(SRH)AND <u>RIGHTS: A</u> <u>QUALITATIVE STUDY</u>

Project Report submitted to University of Kerala in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology May 2023

Exam Code: 15614608 Subject Code: 156

## Concerns and Struggles of Parents with Differently Abled Children in Thiruvananthapuram District: An Analysis

Project Report submitted to University of Kerala in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology April 2023

Exam Code: 15614601

Subject Code: 156

## Department of Sociology

### Mahatma Gandhi College, Kesavadasapuram,

### Thiruvananthapuram

# <u>A Study on the Influence of</u> <u>Contemporary Movies and Web</u> <u>Series on Adolescents of the</u> <u>age group 14-18 in Trivandrum</u>

**Project Report submitted to** the University of Kerala in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree **Examination in Sociology** April 2023 Submitted by: 15620118001 15620118002 15620118004 15620118005 15620118006 15620118053

> Exam Code: 15614608 Subject Code: 156

### A SOCIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS ON VICTIMS OF EVE TEASING AND MOLESTSTION A STUDY CONDUCTED ON THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT

The project report submitted to the University of Kerala in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology

May 2023

Submitted by,

Candidate Code

15620118021 15620118041

15620118044

15620118045

15620118046

15620118047

Exam Code: 15614608 Subject Code: SG 1645

### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE KESAVADASAPURAM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

# SOCIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS OF THE NATURE OF SOCIAL SUPPORT DURING THE POSTPARTUM PERIOD AMONG WOMEN : A QUALITATIVE STUDY

## Project Report submitted to University of Kerala in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology May 2023

Submitted by:

Exam Code: 15614608 Subject Code: 156

## THE PERCEPTION OF PREMARITAL SEXUAL RELATIONSHIPS AMONG COLLEGE STUDENTS IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT: AN ANALYSIS

# Project Report submitted to University of Kerala in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology April 2023

Exam Code: 15614608

Subject Code: 156

## Sociological Analysis of Menopausal Symptoms and its perceptions among women : A study conducted on southern Kerala

# Project Report submitted to University of Kerala in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology April 2023

Exam Code: 15614608 Subject Code: 156

## EMPOWERMENT THROUGH EMPLOYMENT: A SOCIOLOGICAL STUDY AMONG THE WOMEN AUTO-RICKSHAW DRIVERS

The project report submitted to the University of Kerala in partial

fulfilment of the requirement for the award of

BA (CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology

May 2023

Submitted by,

**Candidate Code** 

15620118008

15620118013

15620118017

15620118018

15620118051

15620118055

Exam Code: 15614608

Subject Code: 156

#### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY

#### MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE, KESAVADASAPURAM,

#### THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

#### ATTITUDE AMONG YOUTH TOWARDS MENSTRUATION:

#### SOCIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

#### (A STUDY CONDUCTED IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT)

The project report is submitted to the University of Kerala in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of BA

(CBCSS) Degree Examination in Sociology on May 2023.

#### Submitted by

Candidate Code:

15620118003

15620118007

15620118010

15620118011

15620118012

15620118051

Exam Code: 15614608

Subject Code: 156

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE,

KESAVADASAPURAM.

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

#### DECLARATION

We Anjang Krishnan S.S. Balagurze B Nair, G.S. Hrishikesh, Gayathri Ashok, Malavika M.S. and Rakendhu R.K. hereby declare that the project work entitled "ATTITUDE AMONG YOUTH TOWARDS MENSTRUATION: SOCIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS" submitted to the University of Kerala in fulfillment of the degree of BA in Sociological is a credible work carried out under the guidance of Dr SUBALEKSHMI G.S. Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology, Mahatma Gandhi College and it has not found the basis for the award of any degree or diploma course.

Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Date: /05/2023

ANJANA KRISHNAN S.S BALASURYA B NAIR G.S. HRISHIKESH GAYATHRI ASHOK MALAVIKA M.S RAKENDHU R.K

### PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>A Sociological Analysis on Victims of Eve</u> <u>Teasing and Molestation – A study Conducted in Thiruvananthapuram district</u> ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118041	Silpa S
2	15620118044	Thasleema S
3	15620118045	Vaishnavi A S
4	15620118046	Vishnu M K
5	15620118047	Abhirami J S
6	15620118021	Anandhu S

11

114

1

1 4

111

. . . . .

HOD

### PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>An Intersectional Analysis of Women's</u> <u>Autonomy and Control over their Reproductive and Sexual Health and Rights</u> ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118023	Anjana Deepash
2	15620118026	Aravindh S S
3	15620118049	Hanna Shibu
4	15620118015	Abhijith J M
5	15620118042	Sruthy S L
6	15620118040	Priya M S

1

HOD

### **PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>The Perception of Premarital Sexual</u> <u>Relationships among College Students in Thiruvananthapuram District: An Analysis</u> " ,was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118016	Abhimanue Anu
2	15620118038	Naveen S Venu
3	15620118022	Aneesha Vincent J
4	15620118035	Kavya Raj M R
5	15620118037	Mekha Sharma
6	15620118050	Harishma A

1811

(1)

HOD

### **PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>Concerns and Struggles of Parents with</u> <u>Differently Abled Children in Thiruvananthapuram district: An Analysis</u> ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118014	Steny Thomas
2	15620118030	Daisy S
3	15620118031	Ganesh Kumar H. R
4	15620118043	Surabhi V S
5	15620118029	Chimmu Kalesh

10

11

1.1

1

HOD

### **PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>Sociological Analysis of the Nature of Social</u> <u>Support during the Postpartum Period among Women: A Qualitative Study</u> ", was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118032	Gayathri Anil
2	15620118025	Arathi Kunjumon
3	15620118027	Arun J Prasad
4 5	15620118028	Ashish G K
5	. 15620118033	H Nandhu
6	15620118039	Niranjana S Kumar

1

1 ...

1 1

## PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project entitled" <u>Sociological Analysis of Menopausal</u> <u>Symptoms and its Perceptions among Women – A Study Conducted on Southern</u> <u>Kerala</u> ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118009	Fathima Nazarudeen
2	15620118020	Amrutha M
3	15620118024	Anurag J K
4	15620118054	Gokul G
5	15620118034	Jyothy V

. . . .

. . . .

1

HOD

## PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>Empowerment through Employment: A</u> <u>Sociological Study among the Women Auto-Rickshaw Drivers</u> ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118008	Charleen L C
2	15620118013	Nandana Krishnan S
3	15620118017	AL Ameen E
4	15620118018	Amal S M
5	15620118051	Nishanth I R
6	15620118055	Soorya S K

HOD

### PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project entitled" <u>Attitude among Youth towards Menstruation</u> <u>– Sociological Analysis (A study conducted in Thiruvananthapuram)</u> ",was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118003	Anjana Krishnan S S
2	15620118007	Balasurya B Nair
3	15620118010	G S Hrishikesh
4	15620118011	Gayathri Ashok
5	15620118012	Malavika M S
6	15620118052	Rakendu R K

11

11 "

## PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project entitled "<u>A Study on the Influence of Contemporary</u> <u>Movies and Web Series on Adolescents of the age group 14-18 in Trivandrum</u>", was submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of degree of Bachelor of Arts during the academic year 2022-23. The following students completed the project.

Sl.No.	Candidate code	Name of the Candidate
1	15620118001	Abhijith S P
2	15620118002	Aneesh A V
3	15620118004	Arathy B R
4	15620118005	Aravind B V
5	15620118006	Athira J Kumar
6	15620118053	Sarayoo

HOD Dr. SARITA R. HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY M.G. COLLEGE, TRIVANDRUM